
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATIONS OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

 
CASE NOS. 22313 - 22316 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

 COMES NOW, Ocean Munds-Dry and Elizabeth A. Ryan and hereby enters their 

appearance on behalf of ConocoPhillips.     

 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
 
 

/s/ Ocean Munds-Dry 
      

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Elizabeth Ryan 
ConocoPhillips  
1048 Paseo de Peralta  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000 
(505) 428-0485 Facsimile  
Ocean.Munds-Dry@conocophillips.com 
Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com 
 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC  
 

 
 
 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I hereby certify that on November 15, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 

the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. - earl.debrine@modrall.com 
Deana Bennett - deana.bennett@modrall.com 
Jamie L. Allen - jamie.allen@modrall.com 
 
Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 
 
 
Michael H. Feldewert – mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
Adam G. Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 
Julia Broggi – jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
Kaitlyn A. Luck – kaluck@hollandhart.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P 
 

 
 
 
/s/ Ocean Munds-Dry 

      
Ocean Munds-Dry 

 
 

 


